OP \$40.00 3179323

ETAS ID: TM407372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacer International, Inc.		04/08/2015	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPO Intermodal, Inc.	
Street Address:	6805 Perimeter Drive	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43016	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3179323	PACER STACKTRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3366077300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-607-7300

Email: kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Pacer to XPO Intermodal - TN Name Change Docs#page1.tif source=Pacer to XPO Intermodal - TN Name Change Docs#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0195



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL

CFS SUITE B 992 DAVIDSON DRIVE NASHVILLE, TN 37205

Request Type: Certified Copies

Request #:

160817

Issuance Date:

04/24/2015

Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Copies Requested: 1

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 002027298

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Account - #00009 CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that XPO Intermodal, Inc., Control # 22491 was formed or qualified to do business in the State of Tennessee on 11/04/1974. XPO Intermodal, Inc. has a home jurisdiction of TENNESSEE and is currently in an Active status. The attached documents are true and correct copies and were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Nichole Hambrick

The attached document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Reference #

B0087-6737

Date Filed

04/17/2015

Filing Description

Articles of Amendment

Phone (615) 741-6488 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0196

Tre

Hargett

3



Repartment of State Corporate Filings 312 Rosa L. Parks Ave. 6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE CHARTER (For-Profit)

For Office Use Only

Nashville, TN 37243
CORPORATE CONTROL NUMBER (IF KNOWN) 22491
PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 48-20-106 OF THE TENNESSEE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION ADOPTS THE FOLLOWING ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ITS CHARTER:
1. PLEASE INSERT THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION AS IT APPEARS OF RECORD; Pages International, Inc.
IF CHANGING THE NAME, INSERT THE NEW NAME ON THE LINE BELOW: XPO Intermodal, Inc.
2. PLEASE MARK THE BLOCK THAT APPLIES:
AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE WHEN FILED BY THE SECRETARY OF STATS. [] AMENDMENT IS TO BE EFFECTIVE,
(NOT TO BE LATER THAN THE 90TH DAY AFTER THE DATE THIS DOCUMENT IS FILED.) IP NEITHER BLOCK IS CHECKED, THE AMENDMENT WILL BE EFFECTIVEAT THE TIME OF FILING
3. PLEASE INSERT ANY CHANGES THAT APPLY:
A. PRINCIPALADORESS: STREET ADDRESS
CITY STATIS/DOSPATY
B. REGISTEREDAGENT.
C. REGISTEREDADORESS:
TN STREET ADDRESS TO STORE THE COUNTY
CITY STATE LIP CODE: COUNTY D. OTHER CHANGES:
4. THE CORPORATION IS FOR PROFIT:
5. THE MANNER (IF NOT SET FORTH IN THE AMENDMENT) FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY EXCHANGE, RECLASSIFICATION, OR CANCELLATION OF ISSUED SHARES IS AS FOLLOWS:
6. THE AMENDMENT WAS DULY ADOPTED ON April 7, 2015 (MONTH DAY, YEAR) BY (Please mark the block that applies):
☐ THE INCORPORATORS WITHOUT SHAREHOLDER ACTION, AS SUCH WAS NOT REQUIRED. ☐ THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS WITHOUT SHAREHOLDER APPROVAL, AS SUCH WAS NOT REQUIRED ☐ THE SHAREHOLDERS.
Assistant Secretary Kwww.
SIGNER'S CAPACITY EIGHATURE
April 8, 2015 Rilna Tohvert
DATE HAME OF SIGNER (TYPED OR PRINTED)
SS-4421 (Rev. 10/01) FRing Fee: \$20.00 BIDA 1878

TRADEMARK REEL: 005933 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 12/02/2016